

Order dated:
10.03.2026

The record is today fixed for evidence.

PO is transferred. Ld. JM, 2nd court, Asansol is in charge.

No step taken by accused persons.

No CSW turned up.

In view of resolution dated 25.02.2026 of Paschim Bardhaman District Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 28.07.2026 for evidence.

JM 5th Court, Asansol(I/C)